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121. The following are the areas of the several provinces and districts 
of the Dominion :— 

PROVINCES AND DISTRICTS. 

Ontario 
Quebec 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
*Manitoba 
British Columbia 
Prince Edward Island 
District of Keewatin - «.. 

Alberta 
' ' Assiniboia 
' ' Athabasca 
' ' Saskatchewan 

North-west Territories 
Territory east of Keewatin and south of Hudson Bay 
Territory east of Hudson Bay 
Islands in the Arctic Ocean and Hudson Bay 
Great lakes and River St. Lawrence, east to longitude 66°, 

not included in above areas 

Land. 

Square 
Miles. 

219,650 
227,500 
20,550 
28,100 
64,066 

382,300 
2,000 

267,000 
105,355 
88,534 

103,300 
101,092 
859,600 
194,300 
352,300 
300,000 

Total . 3,315,647 

Water. 

Square 
Miles. 

2,350 
1,400 

50 
100 

9,890 
1,000 

' 15^000 
745 

1,001 
1,200 
6,000 

46,400 
2,500 
5,700 

47,400 

Total. 

Square 
Miles. 

222,000 
228,900 
20,600 
28,200 
73,956 

383,300 
2,000 

282,000 
106,100 
89,535 

104,500 
107,092 
906,000 
196.800 
358,000 
300,000 

47,400 

140,736 3,456,383 

*The area of the province of Manitoba was originally 123,200 square miles, but a large 
portion was taken away and added to the district of Keewatin and to Ontario in 1883. 

122. For the purpose of comparison the areas of other portions of the 
British Empire and foreign countries are here given. 

For convenience the population and density of population are also given. 

AREA AND POPULATION IN THE UNITED KINGDOM AND BRITISH 
POSSESSIONS. 

COLONY. A r e a ™ 
isquare miles. 

Population. 

Persons to 
the 

Square 
Mile. 

Europe— 
120,979 

2 
119 

38,104,975 
26,050 

168,105 

315 
Gibraltar 
Malta and Cozo 

Total European 

I n d i a -
British India 
Feudatory States 

120,979 
2 

119 

38,104,975 
26,050 

168,105 
13,025 
1,413 

Gibraltar 
Malta and Cozo 

Total European 

I n d i a -
British India 
Feudatory States 

121,100 38,299,130 316 

Gibraltar 
Malta and Cozo 

Total European 

I n d i a -
British India 
Feudatory States 

1,068,314 
731,944 

221,172,952 
66,050,479 

207 
90 

Total Indian 1,800,258 287,223,431 160 


