PROVINCES AND DISTRICTS.	Land.	Water.	Total.
	Miles.	Miles.	Miles.
Ontario	219,650	2,350	222,000
Quebec	227,500	1,400	228,900
Nova Scotia	20,550	50	20,600
New Brunswick	28,100	100	28,200
*Manitoba	64,066	9,890	73,956
British Columbia	382,300	1,000	383,300
Prince Edward Island	2,000		2,000
District of Keewatin	267,000	15,000	282,000
" Alberta	105,355	745	106,100
"Assiniboia	88,534	1,001	89,535
Athabasca	103,300	1,200	104,500
Saskatchewan	101,092	6,000	107,092
North-west Territories	859,600	46,400	906,000
Territory east of Keewatin and south of Hudson Bay	194,300	2,500	196,800
Territory east of Hudson Bay	352,300	5,700	358,000
Islands in the Arctic Ocean and Hudson Bay	300,000		300,000
Great lakes and River St. Lawrence, east to longitude 66°, not included in above areas		47,400	47,400
Total	3,315,647	140,736	3,456,383

121. The following are the areas of the several provinces and districts of the Dominion :—

*The area of the province of Manitoba was originally 123,200 square miles, but a large portion was taken away and added to the district of Keewatin and to Ontario in 1883.

 $122. \ {\rm For}$ the purpose of comparison the areas of other portions of the British Empire and foreign countries are here given.

For convenience the population and density of population are also given.

AREA AND POPULATION IN THE UNITED KINGDOM AND BRITISH	
POSSESSIONS.	

Colony.	Area in squaremiles.	Population.	Persons to the Square Mile.
Europe— United Kingdom. Gibraltar Malta and Cozo	. 2	38,104,975 26,050 168,105	315 13,025 1,413
Total European	121,100	38,299,130	316
India— British India Feudatory States	731,944	221,172,952 66,050,479	207 90 160
Total Indian	1,800,258	287,223,431	